
Center for Prevention Programs & Partnerships (CP3) 
Field Operations Contact Sheet

Name Title Email Phone

Jenny Presswalla Deputy Director for Field Operations 
Acting Associate Director – Region 8 (CO, MT, ND, SD, UT, WY) 
Supervising Regions 5, 7 and 8

jenny.presswalla@hq.dhs.gov 202-604-9138

Michael A. Brown Associate Director – Region 9 (AS, AZ, GU, HI, MP, NV, SoCal)
Supervising Regions 6, 9, and 10

michael.a.brown@hq.dhs.gov 714-299-5680

Jackita Bass Associate Director – Regions 3 and 4 (DC, DE, GA, KY, NC, PA, SC, TN, VA, WV)
Supervising Regions 1 - 4

jackita.bass@hq.dhs.gov 404-218-6762

Raymond Bisogno Regional Prevention Coordinator – Region 2 (NJ, NY, PR, VI) raymond.bisogno@hq.dhs.gov 973-558-3841

David Castoe Regional Prevention Coordinator – Regions 6 and 7 (AR, KS, LA, MO, OK) david.castoe@hq.dhs.gov 405-206-4610

Jordan Garza Regional Prevention Coordinator – Regions 5 (OH) jordan.garza@hq.dhs.gov 614-315-3669

Salina Greene Regional Prevention Coordinator – Region 7 (IA, NE) salina.greene@hq.dhs.gov 402-350-7260

Noël Lipana Regional Prevention Coordinator – Regions 9 and 10 (AK, ID, Northern CA, OR) noel.lipana@hq.dhs.gov 916-862-4469

Anthony Losito Regional Prevention Coordinator – Region 6 (NM, TX) anthony.m.losito@hq.dhs.gov 817-217-7632

Robert Mahoney Regional Prevention Coordinator – Region 1 (CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT) robert.mahoney@hq.dhs.gov 617-519-3791

Joe Masztalics Regional Prevention Coordinator – Region 5 (MI, WI) joseph.masztalics@hq.dhs.gov 313-720-6087

Emery Nauden Regional Prevention Coordinator – Region 4 (AL, FL, MS) emery.nauden@hq.dhs.gov 689-231-2435

Beth Windisch Regional Prevention Coordinator – Region 5 (IL, IN) beth.windisch@hq.dhs.gov 312-270-3873

Jeremy Goldsmith Regional Prevention Analyst – Region 10 (WA) jeremy.goldsmith@hq.dhs.gov 206-375-2816
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